(Cal OES Use Only)

(Odi 010 030 Olin))											
Cal OES #		FIPS #		VS#		Subaward #					

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES GRANT SUBAWARD FACE SHEET

The Californ	nia Goverr	nor's Office	e of Emergency Ser	vices (Cal OES) here	eby makes a Gran	t Subaward of fund	s to the following:			
1. Subrecip	oient:	County o	of Humboldt	1a. UEI#: QTPJF6YNBHE3						
2. Impleme	enting Age	ency:	Office of the Distric	ct Attorney			2a. UEI#:	1		
3. Implementing Agency Addr			825 5th Street, 4th Floor (Street)			Eureka (City)			95501-1107 (Zip+4)	
4. Location of Project:			Eureka	,			Humboldt		95501-1107	
			(City)				(County)	_ to _	(Zip+4)	
5. Disaster/Program Title:		VW - Victim/Witness Assistance Program			6. Performance/ Budget Period:	10/1/2021 (Start Date)	9/30/2023 (End Date)			
7. Indirect Cost Rate:		10% de minimis			Federally Approved ICR (if applicable):					
Item Number	Grant Year	Fund Source	A. State	B. Federal	C. Total	D. Cash Match	E. In-Kind Match	F. Total Match	G. Total Cost	
8.	2020	VOCA		\$250,000					\$250,000	
9.	2022	VOCA		\$130,804					\$130,804	
10.	2022	VWA0	\$32,219						\$32,219	
11.	Select	Select								
12.	Select	Select								
Total	Project	Cost	\$32,219	\$380,804	\$413,023				\$413,023	
Assurances approval o all funds red Subaward federal pro enactment	/Certificat f the City/ ceived pu and agree gram guic of the Sto	tions, and County Fi rsuant to es to adm delines, ar ate Budge	paward consists of the any attached Specinancial Officer, City this agreement will be inister the grant project Cal OES policy and Cal OES policy are the agreement and cal officer and call officer and	cial Conditions. I her Manager, County be spent exclusively ect in accordance and program guidan	reby certify I am ver Administrator, Gov on the purposes s with the Grant Sub ice. The Subrecipie	ested with the author rerning Board Chair, pecified in the Grar paward as well as a ent further agrees th	ority to enter into this, or other Approving at Subaward. The Sull applicable state of at the allocation of	s Grant Subaward Body. The Subrec obrecipient accep and federal laws, funds may be cor	ipient certifies that its this Grant audit requirements, ntingent on the	
Public Reco	ords Act, p	olease att	ate information on th ach a statement tho ords Act will not guo	at indicates what po	ortions of the appli	cation and the basi				
15. Official	Authorized	d to Sign f	or Subrecipient:							
Name: Maggie Fleming Title:					: <u>District Attorney</u>					
Payment M	Nailing Add	dress:	825 5th Street, 4th	Floor	City:	Eureka		Zip Code+4:	95501-1107	
Signature:						Date:				
16.Federal	Employer	ID Numbe	er:	946000513						
					(FOR Cal OES USE					
I hereby ce	ertify upon	my perso	nal knowledge that	budgeted funds an	re available for the	e period and purpos	ses of this expenditu	re stated above.		
(Cal OES Fig	scal Office	er)		(Date)		(Cal OES Director o	r Designee)		(Date)	